

SBEC SUGAR LIMITED



February 8, 2025

To, The Manager BSE Ltd. 25th floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Intimation about the Consolidated Consent to Operate and Authorisation hereinafter referred to as the "CCA" (Consolidated Consent & authorization) (Fresh) under Section-25 of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under Section-21 of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 from the Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board.

Scrip Code: 532102

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with applicable Schedules of said regulation, it is hereby informed that our company has received CCA to operate the plant capacity to 10000 TCD under Section-25 of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under Section-21 of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 from the Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board.

We request you to take the above information on record and the same be treated as compliance under the applicable provision of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For SBEC Sugar Limited

Ankit Bisht Company Secretary & Compliance Officer SBEC Sugar Limited

REGD. OFFICE: VILLAGE LOYAN, MALAKPUR, BARAUT, DISTT. BAGHPAT-250 611 (U.P.) TEL.: 01234-259206, 259273 CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160 E-mail: investors@sbecsugar.com, admin.malakpur@sbecsugar.com